WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

DATE: MAY 22, 2013
TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY — DIRECTOR’S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Hilly Alexander, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair;
Alan Steiger; Bill Benedetto; Larue Williams; Kalah Horner, Youth Representative; Julie
Fitzgerald, Council Liaison; Richard Goddard, Council Liaison

AGENDA:
CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF APRIL 24, 2013

ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS
Youth Services

Librarian’s Report

Strategic Planning Update
Annual Board Report Card Forms
Friends Report

Foundation Report

oukwnNE

NEW BUSINESS
1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON’S COMMENTS - JULIE FITZGERALD / RICHARD GODDARD
ROUND ROBIN
ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE — JUNE 26 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY



CIRCULATION
Adult Non-Fiction
Adult Fiction
Total Adult Books

Young Adult Books

Children's Non-Fiction
Children's Fiction

Total Children's Books
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION

Software

Magazines

Videos/DVDs

Audio Books/Kits

CD Music

Miscellaneous

Net adjustments

TM3 Renewals

TOTAL CIRCULATION
Library 2Go

FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS
INTERLIBRARY LOANS
Borrowed
Loaned
NET I.L.L.
BORROWERS (at month's end)
REFERENCE QUESTIONS
ITEMS PROCESSED
Purchased Iltems
Gifts Added
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED
Items Withdrawn

RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS

VOLUNTEER HOURS

Wilsonville Public Library
Monthly Statistical Report

April 2013

APRIL
2013

5569
5412
10981

1019

2865
9496
12361
24361

160
485
11124
2012
1810
143

0

317
40412
1022

28471
10475
14743
4268
17149
1817
1184
220
1404
983

219

993

APRIL
2012

6038
5454
11492

1036

3126
8689
11815
24343

203
828
12472
2236
2312
168

453

43015

29516

10542
16134
5592
17531
1375
963
106
1069
365
251

1039

APRIL % Change

2011

6077
5250
11327

876

2980
8101
11081
23284

138
644
12023
2283
2180
141

0

423
41116

28675

10545
15146
4601
17068
1330
1091
143
1234
1551
215

1087

13-12

-8%
-1%
-4%

-2%
-8%
9%
5%
0%
-21%
-41%
-11%

-10%
-22%

-6%

-4%

-1%
-9%
-24%
-2%

32%

-4%

% Change
13-11

-8%
3%
-3%

16%
-4%
17%
12%
5%
16%
-25%
-7%

-12%
-17%

-2%

-1%

-1%
-3%
-7%
0%

37%

25%





