# WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY LIBRARY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

**DATE: MAY 22, 2013** 

TIME/PLACE: 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY – DIRECTOR'S CONFERENCE ROOM

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD: Hilly Alexander, Chair; Reggie Gaines, Vice-Chair; Alan Steiger; Bill Benedetto; Larue Williams; Kalah Horner, Youth Representative; Julie Fitzgerald, Council Liaison; Richard Goddard, Council Liaison

### AGENDA:

CALL TO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF APRIL 24, 2013

## **ONGOING BUSINESS/CALENDAR ITEMS**

- 1. Youth Services
- 2. Librarian's Report
- 3. Strategic Planning Update
- 4. Annual Board Report Card Forms
- 5. Friends Report
- 6. Foundation Report

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

1. Other

COUNCIL LIAISON'S COMMENTS – JULIE FITZGERALD / RICHARD GODDARD

**ROUND ROBIN** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

**NEXT REGULAR MEETING DATE – JUNE 26 AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE LIBRARY** 

# Wilsonville Public Library Monthly Statistical Report April 2013

	APRIL 2013	APRIL 2012	APRIL 2011	% Change 13-12	% Change 13-11
CIRCULATION					
Adult Non-Fiction	5569	6038	6077	-8%	-8%
Adult Fiction	5412	5454	5250	-1%	3%
Total Adult Books	10981	11492	11327	-4%	-3%
Young Adult Books	1019	1036	876	-2%	16%
Children's Non-Fiction	2865	3126	2980	-8%	-4%
Children's Fiction	9496	8689	8101	9%	17%
Total Children's Books	12361	11815	11081	5%	12%
TOTAL BOOK CIRCULATION	24361	24343	23284	0%	5%
Software	160	203	138	-21%	16%
Magazines	485	828	644	-41%	-25%
Videos/DVDs	11124	12472	12023	-11%	-7%
Audio Books/Kits	2012	2236	2283	-10%	-12%
CD Music	1810	2312	2180	-22%	-17%
Miscellaneous	143	168	141		
Net adjustments	0	0	0		
TM3 Renewals	317	453	423		
TOTAL CIRCULATION	40412	43015	41116	-6%	-2%
Library 2Go	1022				
FIRST TIME CHECK-OUTS	28471	29516	28675	-4%	-1%
INTERLIBRARY LOANS					
Borrowed	10475	10542	10545	-1%	-1%
Loaned	14743	16134	15146	-9%	-3%
NET I.L.L.	4268	5592	4601	-24%	-7%
BORROWERS (at month's end)	17149	17531	17068	-2%	0%
REFERENCE QUESTIONS	1817	1375	1330	32%	37%
ITEMS PROCESSED					
Purchased Items	1184	963	1091		
Gifts Added	220	106	143		
TOTAL ITEMS ADDED	1404	1069	1234		
Items Withdrawn	983	365	1551		
RESERVATIONS-MEETING ROOMS	219	251	215		
VOLUNTEER HOURS	993	1039	1087	-4%	25%